Article Acceptance Report [ASSRJ-13157]

TH

Thomas Harvey <assrj.scholarpublishing@gmail.com>

To: Erni Murniarti Tue 10/18/2022 3:19 PM

Dear Erni Murniarti!

We are pleased to inform you that your manuscript titled "Management of Self-Efficiency Management and Work Commitment at the School of the Cooperation Agreement Unit" is **ACCEPTED** for publication in Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal (ASSRJ).

You have moved to the next step of publication process. Prior to inclusion in the journal volume/issue, your article will be assigned a unique and permanent Digital Online Identifier (DOI) and will be made available online for citation and referencing. This Online First is a feature that lets you have your paper published within 5 working days of final submission and payment.

The publication is subjected to the payment of Article Publishing Fee which is £149.99 and £49 Pound Sterling (GBP), which can be paid securely by logging into your account on journal website. Please Click Here to Login. You will see a Payment Notification in the "Tasks" menu on top left corner of web page. A click on the notification will redirect you to the PayPal payment page.

Other payment options are:

1. PayPal:

- a. Pay the publication fee at apc@sseuk.org through your PayPal account. Please mention the Article ID ASSRI-13157 in the order description.
- b. **Online Payment**: Please <u>Click Here</u>, You will see a payment page at publisher's website. In "Article Publishing Fee", select "One Article Afterwards, please select the "Journal Name", write your "Invoice ID" which is <u>ASSRJ-13157</u> and then click the "Pay Now" button and follow on screen instructions
- Credit/Debit Cards: You can use any major credit/debit card for secure payment. Please <u>Click Here</u>, You will see a payment page at publisher's website. On the payment form, select "Journal Name", write your "Invoice ID" which is <u>ASSRJ-13157</u>.
- 3. **Wire Transfer:** The details of bank account for online are as

Account Title: Services for Science and Education Ltd

Account Number: 36987868

Sort Code: 30-97-57

IBAN: GB56LOYD30975736987868

SWIFT Code/BIC: LOYDGB2L

Bank: Lloydes Bank, United Kingdom

(Please note down the manuscript ID "ASSRJ-13157" and use it to refer your manuscript for correspondence) Do not hesitate to contact us if we can be of any assistance.

Warm Regards

Thomas Harvey

Editorial Assistant

Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal

Service for Science and Education

187 Brooklands Road, Hall Green
Birmingham, B288JP, United Kingdom

Reviewer Assignment [ASSRJ-13157]

TH

Thomas Harvey <assrj.scholarpublishing@gmail.com>

To:

Erni Murniarti

Tue 10/11/2022 2:15 PM

Dear Erni Murniarti!

Your manuscript titled "Management of Self-Efficiency Management and Work Commitment at the School of the Cooperation Agreement Unit" has been acknowledged at editorial office of Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal (ASSRJ) and is sent to the reviewers for further scrutiny.

You can use your account on the journal website to view the status of your current manuscript as well as submit more papers in future. You will be informed about the results of final review in an email accompanying the guidelines for our way forward to complete the publication process. We will keep you updated at each step of publication process.

(If you want an urgent publication, you can avail the journal's Fast Track Review facility at an additional cost of 49 GBP) (please note down your manuscript ID "ASSRJ-13157" and use it to refer to your manuscript in future correspondences)

We wish you best of luck.

Thomas Harvey

Editorial Assistant

Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal

Services for Science and Education

Brooklands Road, Hall Green

Birmingham, B288JP, United Kingdom

[ASSRJ] Submission Acknowledgement

Florence Arthur via Services for Science and Education, United Kingdom <journals@scholarpublishing.org>

To:

- Erni Murniarti;
- Hotmaulina Sihotang;
- Santri Chintia Purba

Tue 10/11/2022 8:02 AM

Hello,

Dr.Dra.Erni Murniarti, M.Pd has submitted the manuscript, "MANAGEMENT OF SELF-EFFICIENCY MANAGEMENT AND WORK COMMITMENT AT THE SCHOOL OF THE COOPERATION AGREEMENT UNIT (SPK)" to Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Florence Arthur

Thomas Harvey

Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal Services for Science and Education Brooklands Road, Hall Green Birmingham, B28 8JP United Kingdom